loss or gain. The Company uses a provision matrix to compute the expected credit loss allowance for trade
receivables. The provision matrix takes into account available external and internal credit risk factors and the
Company’s historical experience for customers.

Financial instruments and cash deposits

Credit risk from balances with banks and financial institutions is managed by the Company’s finance department.

Equity price risk

The Company’s equity securities are held at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income and depending on
the market opportunity, the company shall sell such investments.

(` In Lakhs)
Equity Price sensitivity Impact	on	profit	before	tax

This Year Previous Year Previous Year
Equity Prices (quoted) – increase by 10% 132.86 203.30 203.43
Equity Prices (quoted) – decrease by 10% (132.86) (203.30) (203.43)

Interest rate risk

The Company has MCLR based borrowing and depending on the interest rate scenario, the company decides on
the mix of fixed rate versus variable rate borrowing.

Interest rate sensitivity

Variable interest rate loans are exposed to interest rate risk, the impact on profit or loss before tax may be as
follows:

(` In Lakhs)
Impact	on	profit	before	tax

This Year Previous Year Previous Year
Interest rate - increase by 100 basis points (100 bps) (254.68) (256.78) (239.67)
Interest rate - decrease by 100 basis points (100 bps) 254.68 256.78 239.67

Liquidity Risk

The Company’s objective is to maintain a balance between continuity of funding and flexibility through the use of
bank loans, preference shares and unsecured loans.

The table below provides details regarding the maturities of significant financial liabilities as of March 31, 2018,
March 31, 2017 and March 31, 2016

(` In Lakhs)
Particulars Less than 1 year 1 to 5 years > 5 years Total
Borrowing
Year ended March 31, 2018 23,040.36 7,079.53 0 30,119.89
Year ended March 31, 2017 22,496.60 8,340.35 0 30,836.95
Year ended March 31, 2016 8,786.46 22,564.86 0 31,351.32

Capital Management

For the purpose of the Company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity share capital, securities
premium and all other reserves attributable to the equity holders of the Company. The primary objective of the
Company’s capital management is to maximise the value of the share and to reduce the cost of capital.

The Company monitors capital using a gearing ratio, which is net debt divided by total equity. The Company
includes within net debt, interest bearing loans and borrowings, less cash and cash equivalents.

Annual Report 2017-2018

84

(` In Lakhs)
Particulars As at